

Govt. of Maharashtra Directorate of Maharashtra Fire Service Vidyanagri, Hans Bhugra Marg, Santacruz (East), Mumbai – 400 098, Tel-022-26677555, Fax-022-26677666 www.mahafireservice.gov.in

FORM N [ ( See section 9 (3) and rule 14 ] License to act as a License Agency for the purpose of Fire Prevention and Life Safety Measure

License No. MFS / LA / RF-551 / RD-519

Date: 15.11.2023

License is hereby renewed under the provisions of sub-section (3) of section 9 of the Maharashtra Fire Prevention and Life Safety Measure Act, 2006 (Mah. III of 2007) to **M/s. Rachna Fire Engineering Pvt Ltd.**, having their registration office at **Plot No. 74**, **Survey No. 90, Mukundwadi, CIDCO, Aurangabad 431001** and their contact details are Office Number: 9881124815 and Email ID: <u>hampallesd@rachnafire.in</u> with PAN registration No. AAJCR9847A and GST No. 27AAJCR9847A1Z3 to act as a License Agency for the purpose of the said Act for execution of the fire prevention and life safety measures in relation to

## 1. Fire Fighting and Sprinkler System:Class A2. Detection and Fire Suppression System:Class B

**M/s. Rachna Fire Engineering Pvt Ltd.**, shall not issue Form A or Form B under sub-section (3) of section 3 regarding the compliance of the fire prevention and life safety measures or maintenance thereof in good repair and efficient condition, without there being actual such compliance or maintenance failing which license granted / renewed shall be suspended or cancelled as per sub section (4) of section 9 and shall be liable for penalty under section 36 of the Act.

Subject to the provision of sub section (4) of section 9 of the said Act and rule 14 of the Maharashtra Fire Prevention and Life Safety Measures Rules, 2009, the license will be valid for a period from **15.11.2023 to 14.11.2025** 

Asst Director

(SSWarick) Director Maharashtra Fire Service

Digital Signature of Authorized Person to sign Form A or Form B

Note:

\* in absence of digital sign of license holder (responsible to issue Form A or Form B) the license will be treated as invalid.

This license has been issued under the provisions in section 9 (5) and section 18 (2) and is valid in all Local Authorities as defined in section 2 (7) & Planning Authorities as defined in section 2(12) of the Maharashtra Fire Prevention and Life Safety Measures Act, 2006.

- 1. The licence shall be ;
  - a) Non-transferable
  - b) Valid for two year from the date of issue, unless suspended or cancelled earlier.
  - c) Renewable, if so desired, before expiry of the licence.
- 2. Changes, if any. In respect of the
  - a) Partners, Directors or Members
  - b) Address of the office of the License Agency

Shall be forthwith reported to the Directorate of Maharashtra Fire Service.

- 3. The Licensed Agency shall always keep the work executed or being executed, open for inspection by the Director, or any Fire Officer authorized by the Director.
- 4. The Licensed Agency shall issue a certificate in Form "A" to the client in respect of the works executed by them and shall issue a six monthly certificate in Form –"B", in every January and July after carrying out inspection of the Fire Prevention and Life Safety Measures work executed, being executed by them is in good repair and efficient conditions at all times.
- 5. Refer Circular issued by this Office vide No. MFS/51/2022/236, dated 15.02.2022
- 6. M/s. Rachna Fire Engineering Pvt Ltd., (Company) has paid amount of Rs. 40,000/- (Rs. Forty Thousand Only) vide UTR No. BARBX23257294870, dated 14.09.2023 towards registration fees.



Govt. of Maharashtra Directorate of Maharashtra Fire Service Vidyanagri, Hans Bhugra Marg, Santacruz (East), Mumbai – 400 098, Tel-022-26677555, Fax-022-26677666 www.mahafireservice.gov.in